FORM PTO- Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	1619A 10 - 25 - 2004 U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT			
OID	102866875			
(DOT	'\			
RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY				
- 300	sioner of Paténts and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).			
SUBBOOKS				
New	Assignment Security Agreement			
Resubmiss Document	ion (Non-Recordation) D# Change of Name			
Correction Reel #	of PTO Error Frame # Other			
Corrective	Document U.S. Government For Use ONLY by U.S. Government Agencies			
Reel #	Frame # Departmental File Secret File			
Conveying Party(ies) Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Month Day Year				
Name (line 1) Medical Concepts Development, Inc. 07/28/2004				
Name (line 2)				
Second Party	Execution Date Month Day Year			
Name (line 1)				
Name (line 2)				
Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached				
Name (line 1)	O.R. Solutions, Inc.			
Name (line 2)	receiving party is not			
,	States, an appointment			
]	3901 Centerview Drive of a domestic representative is attached. (Designation must be a			
Address (line 2)	Suite L separate document from Assignment.)			
Address (line 3)	Chantilly Virginia 20151 Zip Code			
Domestic Representative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only.				
Name				
Address (line 1)				
Address (line 2)				
Address (line 3)				
Address (line 4)				
FOR OFFICE USE ONLY				

10/22/2004 ECOOPER 00000169 6102044 01 FC:8021 40.00 0P

FORM	PTO-1619B			
Expires 06/30/99				
OND ACE	0027			

Page 2

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT

		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			
Correspondent Name and Address	Area Code and Telephon	e Number (301) 424-3640			
Name Edell, Shapiro & Finnan, LLC					
Address (line 1) 1901 Research Boulevard					
Address (line 2) Suite 400					
Address (line 3)					
Address (line 4) Rockville, MD 20850					
Pages Enter total number of pages including any attachments.	of the attached conveyance docur	ment # 1			
Application Number(s) or Patent Num	nber(s)	Mark if additional numbers attached			
Enter either the Patent Application Number or ti	ne Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH	numbers for the same property).			
Patent Application Number(Patent Number(s)			
	6,102,044				
If this document is being filed together with a new Patent Application, enter the date the patent application was Month Day Year signed by the first named executing inventor.					
Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT)					
Enter PCT application number only if a U.S. Application Number	PCT PCT	PCT			
has not been assigned.	PCT PCT	PCT			
Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. # 1					
Fee Amount Fee Amount	for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00			
Method of Payment: Enclosed Deposit Account Deposit Account					
(Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number: # 05-0460					
	Authorization to charge additional fe				
Statement and Signature					
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.					
Stuart B. Shapiro	Strand B. Shar	10/19/2004			
Name of Person Signing	Signature	Date			

U. S. PATENT ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Medical Concepts Development, Inc. (hereinafter "ASSIGNOR"), having its principal place of business at 2500 Ventura Drive, Woodbury, Minnesota, is the owner of U. S. Patent No. 6,102,044 for "Electrode Carrying Surgical Drape and Method" (hereinafter "the Patent"); and

WHEREAS O.R. Solutions, Inc., having a place of business at 3901 Centerview Drive, Suite L, Chantilly, Virginia 20151 (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE") desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to the Patent and the inventions disclosed and claimed therein.

NOW THEREFORE, pursuant to the terms of a certain agreement between ASSIGNOR and ASSIGNEE dated July 29, 2004, and for good and valuable consideration, ASSIGNOR has sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents does hereby sell, assign and transfer to ASSIGNEE all right, title and interest in such Patent, including any provisional applications, divisions, continuations, reissues, substitutions and extensions thereof, together with the right to sue and recover for past, present, and future infringement.

ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Patent and Trademark Office officials in the United States to communicate with ASSIGNEE or its counsel as to any matters pertaining to the Patent, and to issue any and all Letters Patent pertaining to the Patent, when granted, to said ASSIGNEE, as the assignee of the entire interest in and to the same, for the sole use and behalf of ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns.

FURTHER, ASSIGNOR agrees to communicate to ASSIGNEE, or its representatives, any facts known to ASSIGNOR respecting the Patent, and to testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all applications pertaining to the Patent, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause the Patent to be assigned to ASSIGNEE, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid Assignee, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for the Patent in the United States and in any and all other countries.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have executed this Patent Assignment as of the dates indicated below.

Medical Concepts Development, Inc.

RECORDED: 10/20/2004

Acknowledged:

O. R. Solutions, Inc.

Dune Heiman I

Date: 7/30/04

Date: 7/28/04

PATENT REEL: 015896 FRAME: 0945